

CS358/23
SALMA AND ORS
Vs.
SHADAB USMANI AND ORS.

29.05.2024

Present: Ld. Counsel for plaintiffs.
Ld. Counsel for defendants.

Plaintiffs have moved an application u/O XXXII Rule 3 (2) CPC praying for appointment of plaintiff No. 1 as legal guardian of plaintiff No. 2 and 3 aged 10 and 3 years respectively. Plaintiff No. 1 is the mother of plaintiff No. 2 and 3. Copy supplied.

Counsel for the defendants submits that he has no objection in case the said application is allowed. Considering the averments made in the application and the submissions made by the Ld. Counsel for the defendants, the application is allowed and plaintiff No. 1 is taken as legal guardian of plaintiff No. 2 and 3. Application is disposed of.

List of witnesses on behalf of plaintiffs filed. Affidavit in evidence of plaintiff also filed. Copy supplied.

To come up for PE on 07.08.2024.

Aashish Gupta
DJ-01/NE/KKD/DELHI
29.05.2024