

SALMA AND ORS Vs. SHADAB USMANI AND ORS.

17.09.2024

Present: Ld. counsel for plaintiff.
Ld. counsel for defendants.

An application u/O VI Rule 17 CPC was moved by plaintiff on 07.08.2024. He does not wish to press the said application at this stage and seeks liberty to file a fresh application. Counsel for defendants do not objects to the same. Accordingly, the said application is dismissed as withdrawn.

List for further proceedings on 16.11.2024.

AASHISH GUPTA
DJ-01/NE/KKD/DELHI
17.09.2024