

04.01.2025

Present: Sh. Aditya Parashar, Ld. counsel for plaintiffs.  
Sh. Ramvir Singh, Ld. counsel for defendants.

No reply to the application u/O VI Rule 17 CPC filed on behalf of defendants despite opportunity. Request for pass over till post lunch session made on behalf of defendants. The same is opposed by the counsel for plaintiffs.

Last and final opportunity granted to defendants to file reply to the said application.

List for reply and arguments on 25.02.2025.

For today's adjournment defendants to pay a cost of Rs.3,000/- to the plaintiffs.

AASHISH GUPTA  
DJ-01/NE/KKD/DELHI  
04.01.2025