

17 CS 358/23

SALMA AND ORS Vs. SHADAB USMANI AND ORS.

25.02.2025

Present: Sh. Paras Khurana & Sh. Aditya Parashar, Ld. counsel for plaintiff.
Ld. counsel for defendants.

After some arguments, counsel for defendants submits that he has no objection in case the amendment sought by the plaintiff is allowed subject to cost. Considering the nature of amendment sought in the plaint and the concession given by the counsel for defendants, the amendment application u/o VI Rule 17 CPC filed on 03.10.2024 is allowed subject to cost of Rs.5,000/-.

After adjusting the previous cost payable by the defendants, plaintiff is now liable to pay a cost of Rs.2,000/- to defendants.

Amended plaint filed with the aforesaid application is taken on record. Defendants are at liberty to file amended WS within 30 days from today with advance copy to other side.

List for payment of cost and completion of pleadings on 07.05.2025.

AASHISH GUPTA
DJ-01/NE/KKD/DELHI
25.02.2025