

CS 358/23

SALMA AND ORS Vs. SHADAB USMANI AND ORS.

07.05.2025

Present: Sh. Paras Khurana & Ms. Aditya Parashar, Ld. counsel for
plaintiffs.
Ld. counsel for defendants.

Previous cost of Rs.2,000/- paid by plaintiffs to defendants.

No amended written statement filed by defendants in terms of last order. Counsel for defendants, on instructions, submit that defendants do not wish to file any amended WS in this case and would like to rely upon the written statement already on record. The said submission is taken on record.

CS 358/23 Parties submit that now, the matter may proceed to trial for adjudication of issues framed vide order dated 28.03.2024. Said submission is also taken on record.

List for PE on 07.08.2025.

AASHISH GUPTA
DJ-01/NE/KKD/DELHI
07.05.2025