

CS 358/23

SALMA AND ORS Vs. SHADAB USMANI AND ORS.

01.12.2025

Present: Mr. Sumeet Singh Kohli, Mr. Paras Khurana and
Mr. Aditya Parashar, Ld. Counsel for plaintiffs.
Ld. Counsel for defendants.

Plaintiffs have moved an application U/O XII Rule 6
CPC. Copy supplied.

At request of parties, matter is referred to Mediation for
15.12.2025 at 2:00 PM.

List before this Court for report on settlement on
10.02.2026. In case the matter does not get settled, list for arguments
on the aforesaid application on next date.

Aashish Gupta
DJ-01/NE/KKD/DELHI
01.12.2025