

10.02.2026

Present: Sh. Himanshu Verma & Sh. Aditya Parashar, Ld. counsel for plaintiffs.  
Ms. Shruti Jain & Ms. Sonal Sharma, Ld. counsel for defendants with D-1 and D-2.

Matter could not be settled in mediation.

Plaintiffs have moved two applications. First is u/O VI Rule 17 CPC and the other is u/O VII Rule 14 CPC. After some submissions, counsel seeks to withdraw the said applications. The said applications are dismissed as withdrawn.

Part arguments on application u/O XII Rule 6 CPC heard.

Let P-1 produce P-2 and P-3 (minor children) in court on next date. This is to explore possibility of amicable settlement between the parties considering the relationship between them.

List for further proceedings on 02.03.2026 at 2:00 PM .

AASHISH GUPTA  
DJ-01/NE/KKD/DELHI  
10.02.2026