

SALMA AND ORS Vs. SHADAB USMANI AND ORS.

14.03.2026

File taken up today in terms of notification dated 27.02.2026 of Hon'ble High Court of Delhi whereby 02.03.2026 was declared a holiday.

Present: Ld. Counsel for plaintiffs with plaintiffs.
Mr. Abdul Salam, Ld. Counsel for defendants with D-1
and D-3.

Parties are closely related to each other and in my humble opinion, a senior Mediator, possibly a Judicial Officer may be able to mediate in the matter for amicable settlement. Considering the same, matter is referred back to Mediation for 24.03.2026 at 2:00 PM.

List before this Court on 28.04.2026.

Aashish Gupta
DJ-01/NE/KKD/DELHI
14.03.2026