

CS 358/23

SALMA AND ORS Vs. SHADAB USMANI AND ORS.

28.04.2026

Present: Ld. counsel for plaintiffs.
Ms. Shruti Jain & Ms. Sonal Sharma, Ld. counsels for
defendants.

At the joint request of the parties, matter is again referred for mediation for 02.05.2026 at 12:00 PM. This is in terms of directions received as per letter dated 28.11.2025 of MCPC, Supreme Court of India under the heading 'Mediation for the Nation 2.0'.

List before this Court for report on settlement/further proceedings on 16.07.2026.

At this stage, counsel for plaintiff has moved three separate applications bearing IA no. 2/26 to IA no. 4/26. Copy supplied.

List on 16.07.2026.

AASHISH GUPTA
DJ-01/NE/KKD/DELHI
28.04.2026